

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.426 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2521 OF 2021

Khimjibhai Raghu Sutar alias
Khimji Raghvaji Sutar

.. Deceased

Manjulaben Amrut Pitroda

.. Petitioner

Versus

Jamuna Ben Khimjibhai Sutar and Anr.

.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Deepak Pandey, Advocate for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Shafi Sayed, Advocate for Respondent.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Pandey, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Sayed, learned Advocate for Respondent.
- 2.** Mr. Sayed informs the Court across the bar that Respondent is not averse to giving the share of Petitioner who has filed Revocation Petition who is daughter of Respondent No.1.
- 3.** He is directed to file appropriate Affidavit-in-Reply to Petition within a period of two weeks from today.
- 4.** Rejoinder, if any to be filed within a week thereafter.
- 5.** Stand over to **04th November, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]